TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Technology Partners International, Inc.		05/03/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent				
Street Address:	185 Asylum Street				
Internal Address:	Mail Code: CT2-500-35-10				
City:	Hartford				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06103				
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3975090	ASKMOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3521154	KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTS
Registration Number:	3627775	MARK-TO-MARKET
Registration Number:	3978632	PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX
Registration Number:	3416671	ТРІ
Registration Number:	4305639	TPI INDEX
Registration Number:	3848455	TPI MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3914847	TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE
Registration Number:	3782252	TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FO
Registration Number:	3914846	TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS RE
Registration Number:	3416682	TPI
Registration Number:	4246331	TPI OUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX
Registration Number:	3778544	TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005021 FRAME: 0918

Serial Number: 85144157 INDEX INSIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602402513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 860.240.2935

Email: michelle.fournier@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Walters Fournier, RP

Address Line 1: One State Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Walters Fournier		
Signature:	/Michelle Walters Fournier/		
Date:	05/07/2013		

Total Attachments: 5

source=ISG - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark - Copy Technology Partners#page1.tif source=ISG - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark - Copy Technology Partners#page2.tif source=ISG - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark - Copy Technology Partners#page3.tif source=ISG - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark - Copy Technology Partners#page4.tif source=ISG - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark - Copy Technology Partners#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 3, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

A/75497274.3

Very truly yours,

TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: David Berger

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Technology Partners International, Inc.]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Charlene Wright-Jones

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Technology Partners International, Inc.]

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status
Technology Partners International, Inc.	ASKMOMENTUM	United States	77/715,208	3,975,090	04/16/2009	06/07/2011	Renewal due: 6/7/2021
Technology Partners International, Inc.	INDEX INSIDER	United States	85/144,157		10/04/2010		Allowed - Awaiting Certificate of Registration
Technology Partners International, Inc.	"KNOWLEDGE POWERING RESULTS"	United States	77/033,050	3,521,154	10/31/2006	10/21/2008	Renewal due: 10/21/2018
Technology Partners International, Inc.	MARK-TO-MARKET	United States	77/261,888	3,627,775	08/22/2007	05/26/2009	Renewal due: 05/26/2019
Technology Partners International, Inc.	PURSUIT EFFECTIVENESS INDEX	United States	77/715,226	3,978,632	04/16/2009	06/14/2011	Renewal due: 6/14/2021
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI	United States	77/033,018	3,416,671	10/31/2006	04/29/2008	Renewal due: 04/29/2018
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI INDEX	United States	85/143,091	4305639	10/01/2010	03/19/2013	Renewal due: 03/19/2023
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI MOMENTUM & DESIGN	United States	77/638,156	3,848,455	12/22/2008	09/14/2010	Renewal due: 09/14/2020
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI MOMENTUM CONTRACT KNOWLEDGEBASE	United States	77/715,157	3,914,847	04/16/2009	02/01/2011	Renewal due: 2/1/2021
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI MOMENTUM INFORMATION AND INSIGHTS FOR SERVICE PROVIDERS &	United States	77/638,178	3,782,252	12/22/2008	04/27/2010	Renewal due: 04/27/2020

A/75497274.2

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status
Technology Partners International, Inc.	DESIGN TPI MOMENTUM MARKET TRENDS & INSIGHTS REPORT	United States	77/715,131	3,914,846	04/16/2009	02/01/2011	Renewal due: 2/01/2021
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI & Design (B&W)	United States	77/039,407	3,416,682	11/08/2006	04/29/2008	Renewal due: 04/29/2018
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPLOUTSOURCING VIABILITY INDEX	United States	77/875,750	4246331	11/18/2009	11/20/2012	Renewal due: 11/20/2022
Technology Partners International, Inc.	TPI PREVALENCE DATABASE	United States	77/261,897	3,778,544	08/22/2007	04/20/2010	Renewal due: 04/20/2020

A/75497274.3

RECORDED: 05/07/2013